# **Market Announcement**



19 December 2023

## GWR Group Limited (ASX: GWR) – Trading Halt

### Description

The securities of GWR Group Limited ('GWR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of GWR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 21 December 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

**ASX** Compliance



#### 19 December 2023

The Manager ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Via email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au caitlyn.cooke@asx.com.au

Dear Caitlyn

GWR Group Limited (ASX:GWR) ("**GWR**") requests a trading halt in its securities effective immediately pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1. In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, GWR provides the following information in relation to its request:

- 1. GWR confirms that it is currently in discussions regarding a potential transaction involving a material asset sale (**Potential Transaction**). The trading halt is requested pending an announcement in relation to the Potential Transaction and is required to ensure GWR shares are not trading on an uninformed basis.
- 2. GWR requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Thursday, 21 December 2023 or when GWR makes the intended announcement.
- 3. GWR is not aware of any reason why a trading halt should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

This ASX announcement was authorised for release by Gary Lyons, Chairman of GWR Group Limited.

#### For further information please contact:

Gary Lyons Chairman Ph: +61 8 9322 6666 David Utting David Utting Corporate Ph: +61 416187462 E: david@davidutting.com Sonu Cheema Company Secretary E: <u>sonu.cheema@nexiaperth.com.au</u>